

35 MISC DJ 1364/25
RANDHEER KUMAR Vs. UNTRACE

19.01.2026

Present: Ms. Sangeeta, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO in person.

IO submits that chargesheet before the prosecution
branch is in scrutiny.

Put up for further report on **12.02.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.01.2026