

MISC DJ no. 1364/25

Randheer Kumar Vs. Untrace

27.02.2026

Present: Shri P. K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
IO in person.

IO seeks some more time to file DAR.
Put up on **11.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.02.2026